



## Product Specification

**Yazoo Banana Flavour Milkshake 500g**

**Product Legal Name:**

Banana Sterilised Milkshake

**Declared Quantity:**

475ml (500g) e

**Supplier:**

Campina UK Ltd  
Denne House  
Denne Road  
Horsham  
West Sussex  
RH12 1JF

**Site Details:**

Campina NV (Sleidinge)  
Wittemoer 20  
9940 Sleidinge  
Belgium

**Technical Contact:**

Nicola Fryatt

Telephone: 07734 046302

Email: [nicola.fryatt@campina.com](mailto:nicola.fryatt@campina.com)

**Ingredients:**

Ingredient Name as Labelled	Function in Final Product	Approx Quantity %
Semi-Skimmed milk		93
Skimmed Milk		
Sugar		4.9
Banana Juice from Concentrate		1
Natural flavouring		<0.1
Gellan Gum	Stabiliser	<0.1
Annatto	Natural Colour	<0.01

**Ingredients List as per pack:**

Semi skimmed milk, skimmed milk, sugar, banana juice from concentrate (1%), stabiliser: gellan gum; natural flavouring, natural colour: annatto

**Nutrition Data****Per 100ml**

(source: analytical, calculated, reference)

Nutrient	Per 100ml	
Energy	60	kcal
Energy	260	kJ
Protein	3.1	g
Carbohydrate	9.6	g
Of Which Sugars	9.6	g
NMES	4.95	g
Lactose	4.95	g
Sucrose	4.95	g
Glucose	0	g
Dextrose	0	g
Fructose	0	g
Maltose	0	g
Fat	1.2	g
Saturates	0.9	g
Mono Unsaturates	0.3	g
Polyunsaturates	Trace	g
Fibre	Trace	g
Sodium	0.05	g

Nutrient	Per 100ml	*Existing RDA	% RDA per 100ml	
Calcium	120	800	15	mg
Iron	0.04	14	0.3	mg
Zinc	0.33	15	2.2	mg
Magnesium	10.3	300	3.4	mg
Phosphorous	76.1	800	9.5	mg
Iodine	1.74	150	1.2	µg
Potassium	127.8	-	-	mg
Folic Acid	4.2	200	2.1	µg
Vitamin C	Trace	60	Trace	µg
Vitamin A	11.2	800	1.4	µg
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)	0.14	1.6	9	mg
Vitamin B12	0.21	1	21	µg

**\*some changes in 2012****On Pack Claims**

Meets Government regulations (England and Wales) for use in schools.

Calcium for strong bones and teeth

Vitamin B helps to promote healthy growth

No artificial colours, flavourings or sweeteners

Less than 5% added sugar

Low in Fat

Suitable for vegetarians

### Intolerance Information

	Present	Declared
This product contains Sesame Seeds or Sesame Seed derivatives	No	
This product contains Milk, milk derivatives or Milk based Dairy ingredients (all species)	Yes	Yes
This product contains Wheat or Wheat derivatives	No	
This product contains Gluten or Cereals containing Gluten	No	
This product contains Egg or Egg derivatives (all species)	No	
This product contains Fish or Fish derivatives (excluding Crustaceans & Molluscs)	No	
This product contains Crustacea, Molluscs or their derivatives	No	
This product contains Soya or Soya derivatives	No	
This product contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites	No	
This product contains Mustard	No	
This product contains Celery or Celery derivatives	No	
This product contains Celeriac or Celeriac derivatives	No	
This product contains Lupin or Lupin derivatives	No	
This product contains Maize or Maize derivatives	No	
This product is suitable for Ovo-lacto Vegetarians	Yes	Yes
This product is suitable for Vegans	No	
This product is suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	N/A

### Packaging Details

Primary/Transit	Material	Component Weight / per item (g)
Bottle	PE	20g
Cap	PP	3.45g
Seal	Aluminium	0.34g
Sleeve	PET	3g
<b>Secondary</b>		<b>Component Weight / per item (g)</b>
Tray	Cardboard	44g
Shrink film	LDPE	20g

### Organoleptic Properties / Attributes

<b>Appearance:</b> Pale Yellow Milky Liquid
<b>Aroma:</b> Authentic banana aroma
<b>Texture:</b> Smooth, milky texture
<b>Flavour:</b> Authentic banana flavour

<b>Product Pack coding:</b> Best Before: DD/MM/YYYY
--

<b>Lot Codes:</b> Lot Number, Time: HH:MM
--

<b>Total shelf life (days) :</b> – 180 days <b>Minimum life into depot (days) :-</b> tbc
---

<b>Storage Conditions: Ambient</b> <b>Minimum distribution temperature:</b> >2°C <b>Maximum distribution temperature</b> <25°C
--

<b>Storage Conditions:.</b> Once opened treat as fresh milk and keep upright.
---

**Other Information**

EAN Code	5410438028180
ITF Code	05410438028388
Country of Origin	Belgium
Health Mark	BE M322B EC
Accreditation Status:- BRC	Grade A Date: Certificate Expires 11 <sup>th</sup> December 2010

**Declaration:**

Campina warrant all goods supplied conform to the Food Safety Act 1990, European Community Law and other relevant Acts, Regulations, Orders or Codes of Practice relating to sale of such goods.

**Specification History**

Version Number: 3

Date: July 2010

Reason: Reformulation of recipe to reduce sugar

Signature

*Nicola Jean*

Date of Signature: July 2010